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  G2 台灯无线充电器使用说明书    
 (G2 Table lamp Wireless charger instruction Manual )  

 

1.  产品简介 Description 

1.1 概要  outline 
G2 是一款集台灯和无线充为一体的高性能产品，适用于各种手机充电。G2 采用自适应控制技术，控

制精度高，能提供精确可靠的充电，保护和延长电池寿命。 

G2 table lamp wireless charger is a perfect type which with lamp and wireless function, it is 

suitable for all type mobiles, it can automatic match different charging requirement, The G2 

charger can protect the mobile well and prolong the using time of mobile battery.  

2.功能介绍 

Function description 

 

 

 
 

 

 

3.使用方法 use instruction 

  3.1充电功能 (Charge function) 

    3.1.1将手机放在充电区域上面，使手机和无线充的充电区域相接触。 

          Placed the mobile on the charge area  

  3.1.2当手机充电时，手机显示充电，无线充充电指示灯为呼吸灯状态，当电池充满时

呼吸灯灭。The indication lamp will appear like breathing when charging 

function is on, the indication lamp will off when finished charging 

  3.1.3当充电指示灯闪烁时说明充电异常。 

        When the charging function is abnormal, The indication lamp will shining  

3.1.4 发射器的控制芯片温度高于 80℃时，发射器停止工作，温度降低到正常状况，

五分钟后，发射器恢复正常工作。 

The charge function will lose when the temperature is beyond 80 degree, you should cool  

down the charger at least 5 minutes, then the charger will reset to normal state 

 

充电区域 Charging area 

USB 接口 USB entrance 

指示灯区域  

Indication Lamp 

防滑脚垫 non-slip feet 

散热孔 Heating outlet 

触摸照明控制开关 Lamp touch  control switch 

拍打照明控制开关 Lamp pat control switch 
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 3.2. 照明灯功能 lamp function 

3.2.1通电后，照明灯为触摸控制模式，短按照明控制开关一次，随即唤醒触摸按键功

能：短按第 1次，进入一档小夜灯；短按第 2次，进入二档氛围灯；短按第 3 次，进入三档

照明灯；短按第 4次，关闭照明灯。如此循环。 

Light of lamp touching control information 

 Short touch the lamp control switch area =lamp function on 

 Touch one time =Minimum light on 

Touch two times =medium light on 

Touch three times =Largest light on 

Touch four times = lamp function off 

 

3.2.2触摸控制模式下，长按 3秒照明控制开关，指示灯闪 3下后进入拍拍灯模式：轻

拍第 1次，进入一档小夜灯；轻拍第 2次，进入二档氛围灯；轻拍第 3次，进入三档照明灯；

轻拍第 4次，关闭照明灯。如此循环。 

Light of lamp patting control information 

Long pat the lamp switch area =lamp function on 

                Pat one time = Minimum light on 

Pat two times =medium light on 

Pat three times =Largest light on 

Pat four times = lamp function off 

 

3.2.3 拍拍灯模式下，长按 3秒照明控制开关，指示灯闪 2下后进入触摸控制模式。 

 Long touch the lamp switch 3 seconds, then the unit changes to touch state with 

the indication light will appear two times,  

 

4 技术参数 （Technical data） 
      输入电压/电流             输出电压/电流             充电距离 

5V/2A，9V/1.67A        （Qc2.0/3.0 适配器）           ≤8MM 

Input voltage/current    Output voltage/current       Effective distance  

      工作温度    0℃\40℃   储存温度  -20℃\80℃  

     Temperature       store temperature 
      工作湿度         储存湿度  Humidity  

        Humidity           10%\70%RH   10%\80%RH 

5.金属检测 Metal automatic check 

当发射器线圈上探测到大于硬币大小金属物，发射器停止工作,金属物移除后，发射器恢复正常工作。 

The charger will turn off when metal on the top surface of charger, the charger will reset to 

normal state after removing the metal from the charger 



6.输出过流保护 Overloading protection 

接收器输出电流大于 1.3A 前，发射器停止工作，当接收器移除后，发射器将恢复正常工作。 

The charger will turn off when the output current is beyond 1.3A, the charger will reset to normal 

state after removing the overload. 

 

Manufacturer : ShenZhen Groon Industrial Design Company 

Contact phone: 

Internet:  

 

                                                 

Version:07/2019 

 

javascript:;

